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HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

Records Requests
Copies Patient requested no charge 10.00 per page 9/25/2018
Copies All other requests 0.50 0.50 per page 9/25/2018
Copies Retrieved from Archives 30.00 25.00 flat fee 9/25/2018

Affidavit Fee Preparation of first page 30.00           20.00 each 9/22/2015
Affidavit Fee Preparation of additional pages 1.00             1.00 each additional page 9/26/2017

Direct Question Requests 30.00 20.00 per request 9/25/2018
Notary Fee 5.00 5.00 per notary 9/25/2018

Mail Processing Fee 5.00 5.00 per mailed envelope 9/25/2018
NSF Fee Returned Check Fee 30.00           30.00 9/26/2017

Rush Fee Request for rushed processing 30.00 25.00 each 9/25/2018
Patient Transports

Ground Mileage per statute mile 35.00           35.00 per mile 9/28/2021
BLS Emergency Transport basic life support 1,800.00      1,800.00 flat rate 9/12/2023

ALS Emergency Transport (Level 1) advanced life support level 1 2,300.00      2,300.00 flat rate 9/12/2023
ALS Transport (Level 2) advanced life support level 2 2,800.00      2,800.00 flat rate 9/12/2023

SCT Critical Patient Transports critical care transfer 4,000.00      5,500.00 flat rate 9/12/2023
BLS Non-Emergency Transport basic life support; DOS 1,800.00      1,800.00 flat rate 9/12/2023

ALS Non-Emergency Transport (level 1) advanced life support level 1 2,300.00      2,300.00 flat rate 9/12/2023
Air Medical Assist 450.00                -   flat rate NEW

Medical Treatment Without Transport 225.00         225.00 flat rate 9/24/2019
Supplemental Fees

BLS Disposable Supplies
Routine BLS supplies such as bandages, 
tape, or syringes 125.00         125.00 one time charge 9/28/2021

ALS Disposable Supplies Specialized, defibrillation 265.00         265.00 one time charge 9/26/2017

IV Medication Disposable Supplies
ALS specialized service disposable 
supplies; IV drug therapy 125.00         125.00 one time charge 9/28/2021

ALS Supplies Routine disposable ALS supplies 235.00         235.00 one time charge 9/28/2021
Ambulance Wait Time ALS or BLS 175.00         175.00 per 1/2 hr increments 9/28/2021

Ambulatory Oxygen and Supplies Life-sustaining situation; ALS or BLS 175.00         175.00 one time charge 9/28/2021

Extra Attendant
Ground (ALS or BLS) or Air (fixed or rotary 
winged); requires medical review 250.00         250.00 one time charge 9/28/2021

Educational Classes
Advanced Cardiac Life Support & Heart Code Full Class 140.00         140.00 per student plus course materials 9/27/2022
Advanced Cardiac Life Support & Heart Code Re-Cert 75.00 75.00 per student plus course materials 9/25/2018

Tactical Emergency Casualty Care Outside Agencies 225.00         225.00 per student plus course materials 9/26/2017
Tactical Emergency Casualty Care Card Cost Cost Cost per student 9/12/2023

IPMBA EMS Cyclist Course Outside Agencies 275.00         275.00 per student plus course materials 9/28/2021
Heart Code BLS (Hybrid or Classroom) CPR 50.00 50.00 per student 9/28/2021

Heart Code BLS - Recert (Hybrid) CPR 50.00 50.00 per student 9/28/2021
Heart Code ACLS 140.00 140.00 per student 9/28/2021

Heart Code ACLS - Recert 60.00 60.00 per student 9/28/2021
Heart Code ACLS - Experienced Provider 160.00 160.00 per student 9/28/2021

Heart Saver 1st Aid/CPR/AED 40.00 40.00 per student 9/28/2021
Emergency Pediatric Care (Hybrid) for FRO 30.00 30.00 per student 9/27/2022

Continuing Education Class - Custom 5.00 5.00 per student contact hour 9/28/2021
Handtevy Pediatric Resuscitation 15.00 15.00 per student 9/28/2021

Materials, Manuals, Cards Cost Cost per student 9/28/2021
EMS Symposium Sponsorship

Diamond Level 6,000.00 0.00 each NEW
Platinum Level 4,000.00 0.00 each NEW

Gold Level 2,000.00 0.00 each NEW
Silver Level 1,000.00 0.00 each NEW

EMS Event Standby 
EMS Dedicated MICU 2 crew members and Ambulance 150.00 170.00 per hour 9/28/2021

EMS Dedicated EMT- B 45.00 0.00 per hour NEW
EMS Dedicated EMT - A 55.00 0.00 per hour NEW

EMS Dedicated Paramedic 65.00 0.00 per hour NEW
EMS Dedicated Supervisor 75.00 0.00 per hour NEW

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (CONT'D)
High School or Collegiate Sporting Event MICU Stand-By 325.00 325.00 per event all inclusive 9/28/2021

Community Outreach Event
Any Department Approved Community 
Outreach Event No Charge No Charge No charge 9/28/2021
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